Friday, April 14, 2023
2:00pm

6:00pm
6:45pm
6:45pm
10:00pm

11:30pm

Saturday, April 15, 2023
6:00am
7:00am
7:15am
7:15am
8:00am — Noon
9:00am — Noon

9:00am

9:30am — 11:30am
10:30am

11:00am
11:00am
Noon — 1:00pm

1:00pm
1:30pm — 3:00pm
1:15pm — 4:30pm

2:00pm — 3:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm

Schedule of Conference Events

Registration (Program Pavilion)

Trading Post opens (Program Pavilion/Basketball Court)
King’s Cup set-up begins (Aquatics Pavilion)

Flag Lowering (Flag Plaza)

Heron Grill Opens (Water Front)

Beach Party (Water Front)

Council of Chiefs (Specials Event Tent)

Registration for Ceremonies (Program Pavilion) and Native
American events (Dance Arbor)

Lights Out

5K Run (meet at Program Pavilion)

Flag Raising (Flag Plaza)

Vigil Breakfast (Special Events Tent)

Breakfast (Dining Tent)

Cope Course Opens (Cope Tower — Open to Adults & Youth)
Innovative Seminars (Waterfront Tents), AIA Training and
Workshops (Dance Arbor),

Ceremonies Evaluations begin (Pre Ordeal — Chapel , Brotherhood
- Ceremonies Ring),

Best All Around Lodge Competition (BB Gun Pavilion),
Conference Trading Post opens (Program Pavilion/Basketball
Court)

Heron Grill opens (Activity Field/Basketball Court)

The Scout Expo (Activity Field)

Inductions Administration Competition (Archery Pavilion)
Group Dance Competition (Dance Arbor)

Skilled Solo Demonstration (Dance Arbor)

King’s Cup Competition Judging (Aquatics Pavilion)

VIA Luncheon (Special Events Tent)

Lunch (Dining Tent)

Publications Competition (BB Gun Pavilion)

Craft Competition (Dance Arbor)

Quest for the Golden Arrow, Lodge vs. Lodge* (Activity Field)
Ceremonies Evaluations con’t (Pre Ordeal — Chapel , Brotherhood
- Ceremonies Ring),

OA Q&A Forum (Special Events Tent)

Website Competition (BB Gun Pavilion)

Team Sing Competition (Dance Arbor)



4:30pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
6:15pm
6:45pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:30pm
9:00pm
10:00pm
10:00pm

11:30pm

Sunday, April 16, 2023
7:15 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am

Adviser Sink-A-Thon (Waterfront)

Flag Lowering (Flag Plaza)

Dinner (Dining Tent and Special Events Tent)

Dance Clothes Competition (Dance Arbor)

Gather for Festival of Feathers Grand Entry (Dance Arbor)
Festival of Feathers/Individual Dance Competition (Dance Arbor)
Vigil Ceremony Evaluation

Pre-Show (Amphitheater)

Show (Amphitheater)

Section Conference VIP Event (See Invitation)

Cracker Barrel (Dining Tent)

Brotherhood Bash (Flag Plaza)

Patch Trading (Special Events Tent)

Lights Out

Flag Raising (Flag Plaza)

Breakfast (Dining Tent and Special Events Tent)
Gear transport to parking lot begins

Interfaith Worship Service (Amphitheater)
Section Business Meeting (Amphitheater)

* Quest for the Golden Arrow event times will be provided to Lodge Chiefs Friday night
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