



Schedule of Conference Events

Friday, April 14, 2023

2:00pm	Registration (Program Pavilion) Trading Post opens (Program Pavilion/Basketball Court) King's Cup set-up begins (Aquatics Pavilion)
6:00pm	Flag Lowering (Flag Plaza)
6:45pm	Heron Grill Opens (Water Front)
6:45pm	Beach Party (Water Front)
10:00pm	Council of Chiefs (Specials Event Tent) Registration for Ceremonies (Program Pavilion) and Native American events (Dance Arbor)
11:30pm	Lights Out

Saturday, April 15, 2023

6:00am	5K Run (meet at Program Pavilion)
7:00am	Flag Raising (Flag Plaza)
7:15am	Vigil Breakfast (Special Events Tent)
7:15am	Breakfast (Dining Tent)
8:00am – Noon	Cope Course Opens (Cope Tower – Open to Adults & Youth)
9:00am – Noon	Innovative Seminars (Waterfront Tents), AIA Training and Workshops (Dance Arbor),
9:00am	Ceremonies Evaluations begin (Pre Ordeal – Chapel , Brotherhood - Ceremonies Ring), Best All Around Lodge Competition (BB Gun Pavilion), Conference Trading Post opens (Program Pavilion/Basketball Court) Heron Grill opens (Activity Field/Basketball Court)
9:30am – 11:30am	The Scout Expo (Activity Field)
10:30am	Inductions Administration Competition (Archery Pavilion) Group Dance Competition (Dance Arbor)
11:00am	Skilled Solo Demonstration (Dance Arbor)
11:00am	King's Cup Competition Judging (Aquatics Pavilion)
Noon – 1:00pm	VIA Luncheon (Special Events Tent) Lunch (Dining Tent)
1:00pm	Publications Competition (BB Gun Pavilion)
1:30pm – 3:00pm	Craft Competition (Dance Arbor)
1:15pm – 4:30pm	Quest for the Golden Arrow, Lodge vs. Lodge* (Activity Field) Ceremonies Evaluations con't (Pre Ordeal – Chapel , Brotherhood - Ceremonies Ring),
2:00pm – 3:00pm	OA Q&A Forum (Special Events Tent)
3:00pm	Website Competition (BB Gun Pavilion)
3:00pm	Team Sing Competition (Dance Arbor)



4:30pm	Adviser Sink-A-Thon (Waterfront)
5:00pm	Flag Lowering (Flag Plaza)
5:15pm	Dinner (Dining Tent and Special Events Tent)
6:15pm	Dance Clothes Competition (Dance Arbor)
6:45pm	Gather for Festival of Feathers Grand Entry (Dance Arbor)
7:00pm	Festival of Feathers/Individual Dance Competition (Dance Arbor)
7:00pm	Vigil Ceremony Evaluation
8:30pm	Pre-Show (Amphitheater)
9:00pm	Show (Amphitheater)
10:00pm	Section Conference VIP Event (See Invitation)
10:00pm	Cracker Barrel (Dining Tent)
	Brotherhood Bash (Flag Plaza)
	Patch Trading (Special Events Tent)
11:30pm	Lights Out

Sunday, April 16, 2023

7:15 am	Flag Raising (Flag Plaza)
7:30 am	Breakfast (Dining Tent and Special Events Tent)
8:00 am	Gear transport to parking lot begins
8:30 am	Interfaith Worship Service (Amphitheater)
9:00 am	Section Business Meeting (Amphitheater)

* Quest for the Golden Arrow event times will be provided to Lodge Chiefs Friday night

